

**Main Office:**

B-28, Manghopir Road, S.I.T.E.,  
Karachi.75700, Pakistan.

Tel: +92-21-3257-9162, 3256-7474

Fax: +92-21-3257-9116

**Registered Office:**

503-E, Johar Town,  
Lahore, Pakistan.

Tel: +92-42-35173434



**Jubilee Spinning  
&  
Weaving Mills Ltd.**

AO/ /2025  
February 26, 2025

**The General Manager** ✓  
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited  
Stock Exchange Building  
Off: I.I. Chudrigarh Road  
Karachi.

Dear Sir,

**Re: Financial Result of Jubilee Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited for the  
period ended December 31, 2024**

We have to inform you that Board of Directors of Jubilee Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited in their meeting held at 12:00 noon on Wednesday February 26, 2025 have considered and approved Half Yearly Accounts of the company for the period ended December 31, 2024.

The financial results of the company for the period ended December 31, 2024 are enclosed.

We will be sending you copies of printed accounts for distribution amongst the member of the Exchange in due course.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**Jubilee Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited**

**M. Zeeshan Saleem**  
Company Secretary

c.c.:

Director/HOD  
Surveillance, Supervision & Enforcement Dept.  
**Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan**  
N.I.C. Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area  
Islamabad.



**JUBILEE SPINNING & WEAVING MILLS LIMITED**  
**CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS (UNAUDITED)**  
*For the six months period ended December 31, 2024*

	Note	For the six months period ended		For the three months period ended	
		31 December 2024 (Un-audited)	31 December 2023 (Un-audited)	31 December 2024 (Un-audited)	31 December 2023 (Un-audited)
		(Rupees)		(Rupees)	
Revenue	8	7,902,671	4,014,049	4,395,867	2,717,495
Cost of revenue	9	(4,521,234)	(3,996,240)	(2,516,145)	(2,758,853)
Gross profit		3,381,437	17,809	1,879,722	(41,358)
Administrative and general expenses		(34,707,401)	(28,699,774)	(15,940,546)	(13,528,361)
		(31,325,964)	(28,681,965)	(14,060,824)	(13,569,719)
Other income		41,764,559	34,586,257	22,458,232	17,282,362
Profit from operations		10,438,595	5,904,292	8,397,408	3,712,643
Finance cost		(26,509)	(21,351)	(30,420)	(18,435)
Profit before taxation		10,412,086	5,882,941	8,366,988	3,694,208
Taxation		(1,313,636)	(7,654,714)	(965,969)	(3,827,357)
Profit / (loss) after taxation		9,098,450	(1,771,773)	7,401,019	(133,149)
Earnings / (loss) per share	10	0.28	(0.05)	0.23	-

The annexed notes from 1 to 15 form an integral part of these condensed interim financial statements.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Executive Officer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Director

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Financial Officer